“RESOLVED THAT in terms of the recommendation of 
the Board of Directors of the Company, approval of 
Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded 
for declaration and payment of final dividend of 
` 160/- (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty only) and a 
special dividend of ` 525/- (Rupees Five Hundred and 
Twenty Five only), aggregating to ` 685/- (Rupees Six 
Hundred and Eighty Five only) per equity share of face 
value ` 10/- each, for the financial year ended March 
31, 2024, and be payable to all those shareholders 
whose names appear in the Register of Members as on 
the record date for payment of the Dividend.”

4.	� Re-appointment of Mr.

[...]

& Associates, Bengaluru (Firm Registration No. 
000065), Cost Auditors, appointed by the Board of 
Directors based on the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee of the Company to conduct the audit 

of the cost records of the Company for FY 2024-
25 for ` 575,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Seventy-
Five Thousand only) excluding applicable taxes and  
re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred by 
them in connection with the audit of cost records, be 
and is hereby ratified and approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of 
the Company (including any Committee thereof) be

[...]

on May 28, 2024 on the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee, approved the re-appointment of Messrs. Rao, 
Murthy & Associates, Cost Accountants, Bengaluru, (Firm 
Registration No. 000065), to conduct the audit of the cost 
records of the Company for FY 24-25 at a remuneration 
of ` 575,000/- (Rupees Five lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand 
only) plus taxes as applicable and out of pocket expenses 
at actuals.

The Audit Committee has also received a certificate from 
the Cost Auditor certifying their independence and arm’s 
length relationship with the Company.

As required under the Companies Act, 2013, the